
                                           
                                           
                              WIAA Division 1 Sectional
                            Heritage Trails | Slinger, WI
                            Hosted by Slinger High School
                                           
                                   Ocotber 21, 2023
                                           
                          ========== Boys Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    27  Oconomowoc                        (16:49.4  84:07.0 0:55.4)
================================================
  1      1  James Lennington        11   16:17.0
  2      2  Jayden Sayles           12   16:20.4
  3      7  Bryce Faith             12   17:07.3
  4      8  Troy Bartelt            10   17:09.9
  5      9  Max Meissner            10   17:12.4
  6   ( 23) Mason Paar              12   17:48.3
  7   ( 26) James Belus             12   18:02.0

  2.    68  Hartford Union                    (17:16.7  86:23.5 1:13.6)
================================================
  1      3  Mason Weber             12   16:23.2
  2     11  Braylen Rennhack        11   17:18.2
  3     17  Reed Merklein           11   17:32.0
  4     18  Nick Tiefenthaler       12   17:33.3
  5     19  Noah Gailey             9    17:36.8
  6   ( 20) Ezra Markos             10   17:39.5
  7   ( 27) Nick Anderson           12   18:07.6

  3.    93  Slinger                           (17:28.5  87:22.1 1:44.3)
================================================
  1      4  Malachi Kurth           12   16:28.5
  2      6  Reed Grotenhuis         10   16:58.0
  3     24  Arik Loomans            12   17:50.5
  4     25  Michael Loomans         12   17:52.3
  5     34  Ty Kalina               10   18:12.8
  6   ( 48) Noah McMeeken           11   19:00.2
  7   ( 51) Eli Becker              12   19:17.9

  4.   108  Sussex Hamilton                   (17:41.9  88:29.3 1:34.5)
================================================
  1      5  Gage Kuhlenbeck         11   16:52.5
  2     14  Vaughn Ybarra           10   17:22.4
  3     22  Noah Bilstad            11   17:39.6
  4     28  Nathan Zembles          11   18:07.8
  5     39  Jordan Loferski         12   18:27.0
  6   ( 58) Lucas Vera Paez         11   19:23.3
  7   ( 69) Charles Westby          10   19:53.1

  5.   110  Arrowhead                         (17:44.2  88:41.0 0:55.3)
================================================
  1     13  Alex Wood               11   17:22.2
  2     15  Tyler Heiman            12   17:25.0
  3     16  Ben Weston              10   17:27.7
  4     30  Owen Corteen            12   18:08.6
  5     36  Seth Krause             11   18:17.5
  6   ( 41) Remi Landmann           12   18:37.3
  7   ( 52) Grant Kossow            9    19:19.1

  6.   162  Germantown                        (18:12.8  91:03.8 1:31.4)
================================================
  1     12  Calvin Redeker          12   17:21.6
  2     33  Nikolas Ciardo          12   18:12.2
  3     35  Jack Wanezek            11   18:15.4
  4     38  Eric Olson              12   18:21.6
  5     44  Will Cascio             12   18:53.0
  6   ( 47) Nathan Pokorny          12   18:59.3



  7   ( 56) Cooper Walsh            11   19:22.2

  7.   189  West Bend West                    (18:31.3  92:36.3 2:12.5)
================================================
  1     10  Ethan Hackman           10   17:17.0
  2     29  Carson Hammer           11   18:08.5
  3     43  Drew Gundrum            10   18:45.0
  4     46  Sterling Schatz         10   18:56.3
  5     61  Adam Hasenstein         11   19:29.5
  6   ( 64) Quinlin Ehlke           11   19:40.7
  7   ( 74) Jeremy Kehoe            12   20:27.7

  8.   211  Cedarburg                         (18:44.1  93:40.4 1:40.0)
================================================
  1     21  Owen Wood               10   17:39.6
  2     42  Will Greymont           11   18:39.8
  3     45  Owen Weeden             10   18:55.0
  4     50  Ryan Severson           11   19:06.4
  5     53  Mathew Dunphy           9    19:19.6
  6   ( 57) Ben Brogleman           10   19:22.3
  7   ( 62) Ethan Magalen           11   19:31.5

  9.   264  Watertown                         (19:09.6  95:47.9 1:42.6)
================================================
  1     32  Drew Kaufmann           11   18:12.1
  2     40  Julian Byrne            11   18:32.0
  3     55  Clayton Fliess          9    19:21.9
  4     67  Christian Maas          9    19:47.2
  5     70  Patrick Roberts         10   19:54.7
  6   ( 72) Jacob Johnson           12   20:08.9
  7   ( 80) Jackson Huebner         11   21:50.0

 10.   265  West Bend East                    (19:11.7  95:58.1 1:35.2)
================================================
  1     31  Reed White              11   18:09.0
  2     49  Hunter Herbst           11   19:00.8
  3     54  Grant Lauters           12   19:20.6
  4     65  Benjamin Sajdak         10   19:43.5
  5     66  Alexander Spartz        11   19:44.2
  6   ( 73) Jacob Sutton            11   20:18.9
  7   ( 75) Jack Miller             11   20:32.2

 11.   305  Fond du Lac                       (19:39.5  98:17.2 2:45.7)
================================================
  1     37  Jonny Golke             10   18:19.0
  2     60  Matthew Janke           11   19:29.5
  3     63  Cameron Gerlach         11   19:34.0
  4     68  Riley Jorgensen         12   19:50.0
  5     77  Easton Hidde            11   21:04.7
  6   ( 78) Dalton Phelan           10   21:27.0
  7   ( 82) Brennan Caul            12   23:11.9

 12.   366  Beaver Dam                        (20:44.9  103:44.3 2:32.3)
================================================
  1     59  Jordan Schroeder        11   19:27.9
  2     71  Jack Marshall           9    20:05.1
  3     76  Riley Doyle             11   20:39.9
  4     79  Matthew Doyle           11   21:31.2
  5     81  Lucas Schroeder         10   22:00.2
  6   ( 83) Caleb Clapper           11   23:11.9
  7   ( 84) Logan Matthews          10   23:51.9



                                           
                                           
                              WIAA Division 1 Sectional
                            Heritage Trails | Slinger, WI
                            Hosted by Slinger High School
                                           
                                   Ocotber 21, 2023
                                           
                          ========== Boys Varsity ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 James Lennington   11   Oconomowoc                   16:17.0  5:15  t 
    2    2 Jayden Sayles      12   Oconomowoc                   16:20.4  5:16  t 
    3    3 Mason Weber        12   Hartford Union               16:23.2  5:17  t 
    4    4 Malachi Kurth      12   Slinger                      16:28.5  5:19  i 
    5    5 Gage Kuhlenbeck    11   Sussex Hamilton              16:52.5  5:26  i 
    6    6 Reed Grotenhuis    10   Slinger                      16:58.0  5:28  i 
    7    7 Bryce Faith        12   Oconomowoc                   17:07.3  5:31  t 
    8    8 Troy Bartelt       10   Oconomowoc                   17:09.9  5:32  t 
    9    9 Max Meissner       10   Oconomowoc                   17:12.4  5:33  t 
   10   10 Ethan Hackman      10   West Bend West               17:17.0  5:34  i 
   11   11 Braylen Rennhack   11   Hartford Union               17:18.2  5:35  t 
   12   12 Calvin Redeker     12   Germantown                   17:21.6  5:36  i 
   13   13 Alex Wood          11   Arrowhead                    17:22.2  5:36    
   14   14 Vaughn Ybarra      10   Sussex Hamilton              17:22.4  5:36    
   15   15 Tyler Heiman       12   Arrowhead                    17:25.0  5:37    
   16   16 Ben Weston         10   Arrowhead                    17:27.7  5:38    
   17   17 Reed Merklein      11   Hartford Union               17:32.0  5:39  t 
   18   18 Nick Tiefenthaler  12   Hartford Union               17:33.3  5:39  t 
   19   19 Noah Gailey        9    Hartford Union               17:36.8  5:41  t 
   20   20 Ezra Markos        10   Hartford Union               17:39.5  5:41  t 
   21   21 Owen Wood          10   Cedarburg                    17:39.6  5:42    
   22   22 Noah Bilstad       11   Sussex Hamilton              17:39.6  5:42    
   23   23 Mason Paar         12   Oconomowoc                   17:48.3  5:44  t 
   24   24 Arik Loomans       12   Slinger                      17:50.5  5:45    
   25   25 Michael Loomans    12   Slinger                      17:52.3  5:46    
   26   26 James Belus        12   Oconomowoc                   18:02.0  5:49  t 
   27   27 Nick Anderson      12   Hartford Union               18:07.6  5:51  t 
   28   28 Nathan Zembles     11   Sussex Hamilton              18:07.8  5:51    
   29   29 Carson Hammer      11   West Bend West               18:08.5  5:51    
   30   30 Owen Corteen       12   Arrowhead                    18:08.6  5:51    
   31   31 Reed White         11   West Bend East               18:09.0  5:51    
   32   32 Drew Kaufmann      11   Watertown                    18:12.1  5:52    
   33   33 Nikolas Ciardo     12   Germantown                   18:12.2  5:52    
   34   34 Ty Kalina          10   Slinger                      18:12.8  5:52    
   35   35 Jack Wanezek       11   Germantown                   18:15.4  5:53    
   36   36 Seth Krause        11   Arrowhead                    18:17.5  5:54    
   37   37 Jonny Golke        10   Fond du Lac                  18:19.0  5:54    
   38   38 Eric Olson         12   Germantown                   18:21.6  5:55    
   39   39 Jordan Loferski    12   Sussex Hamilton              18:27.0  5:57    
   40   40 Julian Byrne       11   Watertown                    18:32.0  5:58    
   41   41 Remi Landmann      12   Arrowhead                    18:37.3  6:00    
   42   42 Will Greymont      11   Cedarburg                    18:39.8  6:01    
   43   43 Drew Gundrum       10   West Bend West               18:45.0  6:03    
   44   44 Will Cascio        12   Germantown                   18:53.0  6:05    
   45   45 Owen Weeden        10   Cedarburg                    18:55.0  6:06    
   46   46 Sterling Schatz    10   West Bend West               18:56.3  6:06    
   47   47 Nathan Pokorny     12   Germantown                   18:59.3  6:07    
   48   48 Noah McMeeken      11   Slinger                      19:00.2  6:07    
   49   49 Hunter Herbst      11   West Bend East               19:00.8  6:08    
   50   50 Ryan Severson      11   Cedarburg                    19:06.4  6:09    
   51   51 Eli Becker         12   Slinger                      19:17.9  6:13    
   52   52 Grant Kossow       9    Arrowhead                    19:19.1  6:14    
   53   53 Mathew Dunphy      9    Cedarburg                    19:19.6  6:14    
   54   54 Grant Lauters      12   West Bend East               19:20.6  6:14    
   55   55 Clayton Fliess     9    Watertown                    19:21.9  6:14    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •



                                           
                                           
                              WIAA Division 1 Sectional
                            Heritage Trails | Slinger, WI
                            Hosted by Slinger High School
                                           
                                   Ocotber 21, 2023
                                           
                          ========== Boys Varsity ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56   56 Cooper Walsh       11   Germantown                   19:22.2  6:15    
   57   57 Ben Brogleman      10   Cedarburg                    19:22.3  6:15    
   58   58 Lucas Vera Paez    11   Sussex Hamilton              19:23.3  6:15    
   59   59 Jordan Schroeder   11   Beaver Dam                   19:27.9  6:16    
   60   60 Matthew Janke      11   Fond du Lac                  19:29.5  6:17    
   61   61 Adam Hasenstein    11   West Bend West               19:29.5  6:17    
   62   62 Ethan Magalen      11   Cedarburg                    19:31.5  6:18    
   63   63 Cameron Gerlach    11   Fond du Lac                  19:34.0  6:18    
   64   64 Quinlin Ehlke      11   West Bend West               19:40.7  6:21    
   65   65 Benjamin Sajdak    10   West Bend East               19:43.5  6:21    
   66   66 Alexander Spartz   11   West Bend East               19:44.2  6:22    
   67   67 Christian Maas     9    Watertown                    19:47.2  6:23    
   68   68 Riley Jorgensen    12   Fond du Lac                  19:50.0  6:23    
   69   69 Charles Westby     10   Sussex Hamilton              19:53.1  6:24    
   70   70 Patrick Roberts    10   Watertown                    19:54.7  6:25    
   71   71 Jack Marshall      9    Beaver Dam                   20:05.1  6:28    
   72   72 Jacob Johnson      12   Watertown                    20:08.9  6:30    
   73   73 Jacob Sutton       11   West Bend East               20:18.9  6:33    
   74   74 Jeremy Kehoe       12   West Bend West               20:27.7  6:36    
   75   75 Jack Miller        11   West Bend East               20:32.2  6:37    
   76   76 Riley Doyle        11   Beaver Dam                   20:39.9  6:40    
   77   77 Easton Hidde       11   Fond du Lac                  21:04.7  6:48    
   78   78 Dalton Phelan      10   Fond du Lac                  21:27.0  6:55    
   79   79 Matthew Doyle      11   Beaver Dam                   21:31.2  6:56    
   80   80 Jackson Huebner    11   Watertown                    21:50.0  7:02    
   81   81 Lucas Schroeder    10   Beaver Dam                   22:00.2  7:05    
   82   82 Brennan Caul       12   Fond du Lac                  23:11.9  7:28    
   83   83 Caleb Clapper      11   Beaver Dam                   23:11.9  7:28    
   84   84 Logan Matthews     10   Beaver Dam                   23:51.9  7:41    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


